SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Philing Do not use this from for progosals to drift or to resinte an abandonci well. Use form 3166-3 (APD) for such proposals. It must be the sum of the		UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE IN UREAU OF LAND MANA	NTERIOR	EMNRD-OCD A REC'D: 8/10/202	20	FORM OMB N Expires: Ja 5. Lease Serial No.	O. 1004	-0137	
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. In Tindia, Avagreement, Name and No. Type of Well	Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an								
1. Type of Weil 1						6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
Bot Well Gas Well Onder PRECOUND 30-16 FEDERAL COM 101 2. Nume of Operator Context: APRIL SANTOS 30-015446463-00-X1 30-015446463-00-X1 3. Address GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 ID: Field and Poid or Exploratory Area MESAVER0E 4. Location of Well (Preserve) To a Servey Description) III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.2667747 Na.1, 10.31057 W Lon ID: Field and Poid or Exploratory Area MESAVER0E EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.2667747 Na.1, 10.31057 W Lon III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.2667747 Na.1, 10.31057 W Lon III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.2667747 Na.1, 10.31057 W Lon III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.2667747 Na.1, 10.31057 W Lon III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.305776 M Explicit III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.305776 M Explicit III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM EDDY COUNTY, NM 33.30671 M Explicit III. Creaty or Patida. State EDDY COUNTY, NM	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	ructions or	n page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
2. Since of Operator Context: APRIL_POD2(SV COM 9. Aff Well No. 30.015-4643.30.0-X1 3a. Address SOVE USA MICORPORATED E-Mail: APRIL_POD2(SV COM 30.015-4643.30.0-X1 3a. Address GEREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 Bb. Prove No. (Include area code) The Exploratory Area 4. Location of Well (Frome, Sc., T. R. M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Print), State EDDY COUNTY, NM 32.266747 N Lat, 103.010716 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TVPE: 0F SUBMISSION TVPE: OF ACTION II. County or Print), State B. Notice of Intext Acidize Despen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Micro Of Subsquere to Intext Acidize Despen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off B. Notice of Intext Acidize Despen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off B. Stabsquere Report Competed Operation: Clearly state all percisere details, including estimated trating date of any proposed varial data approximate duration thankers at all context, for an analytice of recompleted on the involved operation: Clearly state all percisere details, including estimated trating date of any proposed varial data proposed varial data approximate duratanonext, foldowing completion of the involved operation		her							
S GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 (Pb: 713-215-7000 MESAVERDE 4. Location of Well (Frontige, Sec. T. R. M. or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State See 31 723S R31E NENE 520FNL 730FEL 22.06747 N Lat, 103.810716 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Babacon and the operation of the model of the operation the operation to the operation of the operation the operation the operation to the operation of the operation to the operation the operation the operation of the operation of the operation to the operation the operation to the operation the operation to the operation of the operation to the operation of the operation to the operation of the operation of the operation to the operation of the operation to the operation the operation the operation the operation the operation the operation of the operation to the operation the operation the operation the operation the operation to the operation to the operation the operation the operation to the operation the operation the operation the operation the operation the operation to the operatis the operation to the operation of the operation to t	2. Name of Operator	Contact:							
Sec 31 T23S R31E NENE 520FNL 730FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION IPPE OF ACTION Ontrice of Intent Ontrol (Start/Resume) Water Shul-Off Subsequent Report Change Plans Plug and Abandon Recomplete Other Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarity Abandon Other 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations: Carly state all perturber densits, including ear of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. The proposal is to depend directionally or accomplete horizontally, give substrate locations and measured and true vertured depth of all perturber tarks and zones. Attach the Born dured wick have where the perturber tarks is the all multiple completion in recompletion in the interval around approximate duration to the Gard state the field once dure wick in the spectrations. The operation is the interval around approximate duration to the field within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. The operation is alway following completion of the involved operations. The operation rescue with BUMBIA. Accurate State and the inversal a Form 3164 and the field once dure wick the spectration is alway following completion of the involved operations. The operation is alway following completion of the involved operations. The operation is alway for processing by provided 10 for 30 min, good test. 31/82/0 RH and chilling operation is alway for processing by PRESCILLAPEREZ on 03/28/2020 (gover 178/28/20). 3/	5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area MESAVERDE					
32.266747 N Lat, 103.810715 W Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete @ Other Subsequent Report Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Dispose @ Other 13. Describe Propoed or Completed Operations Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Dispose @ Other 13. Describe Propoed or Completed Operations is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizonality give substrate Contains and measured under the verical depth to all pertition maters and zones. Attach the Bond ander which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file will BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports water all pertition maters and zones. Attach the Bond ander which the work will be performed to a provide the Bond No. on file will BLMBIA. Required subsequent reports water all pertition maters and zones. Attach the Bond ander which the work will be performed to a file or period the Bond No. on file will BLMBIA. Required subsequent and zones. Attach the Bond and which the work will be performed to a file or period the site is a multiple completion or the completion orecompletion or the completion or the completio	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, State			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shur-Off Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Well Integrity Subsequent Report Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Gother Total Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Shur-Off Water Shur-Off Dilling Operations 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. The proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete foricontally, give subservace locations and measured and true vertical depths of all apertinent markers and zones. Infolving completion of the involved operations. The openion results in a multiple completion or the involved operations. J/1720 MIRU, NU and test BOP 250psi low/ 5000psi high, good test. Test 13 3/6' csg to 1500psi for 30 min, good test 3/16/20 RH4 and drill new formation to 4/6, perform FIT to EMW 25pp 35psi, good test 3/16/20 RH4 and drill new formation to 4/6' 4/04 PricLO8 0cs gat 4/238. 3/1720 MIRU, NU and test BOP 250psi low/ 5000psi high, good test. Test 13 3/6' csg to 1500psi for 30 min, good test 3/16/20 RH4 and drill new formation to 4/6' 4/04 PricLO8 0cs gat 4/238. 3/1720 KIH and the Ass is result for the ot 4/533. 3/19/20. 3/20/20 RH4 and crift 5/40/4P ricLO8 0cs gat 4/238. Sort (26 bb			EDDY COUNTY, NM						
Image: Subsequent Report Image: Subseque	12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA								
Notice of Intent After Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Recomplete B subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete B final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting due of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bood under which the work will be performed or provide the Bod No. on file with BLMBIA. Required subsequent roorts must be filed within 3d asy following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted and the operation has the file on one determined that the site is ready for final inspection. 3/17/20 MIRU, NU and test BOP 250psi low/ 5000psi high, good test. Test 13 3/8" csg to 1500psi for 30 min, good test. 3/18/20 RIH and self 95/8" 40/H CLBD csg at 4238. 3/21/20 Pumped 80 bbls spacer then 1310 sx lead cmt (259 bbls) 12.9 pg yield 1.66 followed by 170 sx cmt (26 bbls) 14.8 pp 1.33 yield. Full returns through job. TOC - Surface 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #50823 verified by the BLM Well Information System For OXY USA INCORPORTED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/28/2020 (20PP17885E) Mane (Primed/Typed) APRIL SANTOS Tatle REGULATORY SPECIALIST Accepted for record – NMOCD <td>TYPE OF SUBMISSION</td> <td colspan="6">TYPE OF ACTION</td>	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION							
Image: Subsequent Report Image: Casing Repair Image: New Construction Image: Recomplete Image: Casing Repair Image: Casing: Casing Repair Image: Casing Repair <th>□ Notice of Intent</th> <th>□ Acidize</th> <th>🗖 De</th> <th>epen</th> <th>Productio</th> <th>on (Start/Resume)</th> <th></th> <th>√ater Shut-Off</th>	□ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	🗖 De	epen	Productio	on (Start/Resume)		√ater Shut-Off	
 Change Plans Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.	_	-	-	-	—		U Well Integrity		
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 15. Describe Proposed or Completed Dependion to the statistic of the Data Statistic of the Statist			—			Drill			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond mider which the work will be performed on No. on file with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent proports must be filed only days following completion of the involved operations. The operation statis this a multiple completion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation. have been completed and the operator has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation. have been completed and the operator has been completed and the operator has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation. have been completed and the operator has been completed and besen been completed and the operator has bee	Final Abandonment Notice	-	- • - •			•	Iy Abandon		
Electronic Submission #508623 verified by the BLM Well Information System For OXY USA INCORPORATED, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PR SCILLA PEREZ on 03/28/2020 (20PP1788SE) Name (Printed/Typed) APRIL SANTOS Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/26/2020 gc 8/11/2020 JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 04/07/2020 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad	 Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. 3/17/20 MIRU, NU and test BOP 250psi low/ 5000psi high, good test. Test 13 3/8" csg to 1500psi for 30 min, good test. 3/18/20 RIH and drill new formation to 476', perform FIT to EMW 25ppg 355psi, good test. Drill 12 1/4" hole to 4253', 3/19/20. 3/20/20 RIH and set 9 5/8" 40# HCL80 csg at 4238. 3/21/20 Pumped 80 bbls spacer then 1310 sx lead cmt (259 bbls) 12.9 ppg yield 1.66 followed by 170 								
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/26/2020 gc 8/11/2020 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Accepted for record – NMOCD Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Date 04/07/2020 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Office Carlsbad	Electronic Submission #508623 verified by the BLM Well Information System For OXY USA INCORPORATED, sent to the Carlsbad								
Description THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Accepted for record – NMOCD Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Date 04/07/2020 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	Name(Printed/Typed) APRIL SANTOS			Title REGUL	Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST				
Approved By ACCEPTED JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 04/07/2020 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Date 04/07/2020	Signature (Electronic Submission)			Date 03/26/20	Date 03/26/2020 gc 8/11/2020		/2020		
Approved By ACCEPTED Title Date 04/07/2020 Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Date 04/07/2020 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United Date 04/07/2020	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Accepted for record – NMOC						ord – NMOCD		
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	Approved By ACCEPT	ED						Date 04/07/2020	
	certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	Office Carlsbac	Office Carlsbad						
	of the United								

(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVI

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #508623

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	OTHER SR	DRG SR
Lease:	NMNM21640	NMNM21640
Agreement:		
Operator:	OXY USA INC 5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 HOUSTON, TX 77046 Ph: 713-215-7000	OXY USA INCORPORATED 5 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 110 HOUSTON, TX 77046-0521 Ph: 713.350.4816
Admin Contact:	APRIL SANTOS REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: APRIL_HOOD@OXY.COM	APRIL SANTOS REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: APRIL_HOOD@OXY.COM
	Ph: 713-366-5771	Ph: 713-215-7000
Tech Contact:	APRIL SANTOS REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: APRIL_HOOD@OXY.COM	APRIL SANTOS REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: APRIL_HOOD@OXY.COM
	Ph: 713-366-5771	Ph: 713-215-7000
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	WILDCAT WOLFCAMP	MESAVERDE
Well/Facility:	PRECIOUS 30-18 FEDERAL COM 10H Sec 31 T23S R31E Mer NMP NENE 520FNL 730FEL 32.366747 N Lat, 103.810715 W Lon	PRECIOUS 30-18 FEDERAL COM 10H Sec 31 T23S R31E NENE 520FNL 730FEL 32.266747 N Lat, 103.810715 W Lon